
( 

( 

( 

NEDAA - NEDAA Election Forum 88/89 

3/4" video, 1989, NNBY, colour, sound, 57 min. 00 sec. 

The subject of this program is coverage of a political debate 
between three candidates vying to form a new government for the 
Yukon Territory. · Tony Penikett, Jim Mclaughlin, and Willard 
Phelps answer questions from a panel and from an audience. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V unit. 

Subject Headings: Elections - Yukon Territory 

Video number: V-188 



( 

( 

l 

Catalogue Number: V-188 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: NEDAA - NEDAA Election Forum 88/89 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:25 

0:50 

1:44 

5:04 

8:08 

11:25 

14:25 

17:36 

Description 

Aireal view of Whitehorse 

Debating table and debaters, 
Willard Phelps, Jim 
Mclaughlin, Tony Peniket 

Host George Henry introduces 
panel of questioners; Bob 
Sudeyco, Edi Casimirri, Vic 
Istchenko, Joanne Henry, 
Charles Linlater 

Opening statements from 
debaters 

Vic Istchenko asks W. Phelps 
about P.C. alternatives to 
N.D.P. budget over-spending; 
all candidates respond 

President of Yukon Inmates 
Society asks how candidat~s 
will improve training for '­
inrnates, especially Native 
ones; all candidates respond 

E. Casimirri asks J. 
Mclaughlin about the sawmill 
in Watson Lake; all 
candidates respond 

Betty Irwin of the Yukon 
Advisory Council on Women's 
Issues asks W. Phelps about 
funding for family violence; 
all candidates respond 

B. Sudeyco asks T. Peniket 
about details of Watson Lake 
sawmill sale; all candidates 
respond and have rebuttals 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 



( 

22:47 

26:30 

27:10 

29:45 

33:00 

( 

35:50 

39:34 

40:06 

44:55 

46:30 

( 

Catalogue Number: V-188 

Rose Blair Smith of C.Y.I. 
asks question of all 
candidates regarding youth 
policy; all candidates 
respond 

Advertisment for upcoming 
election coverage on C.B.C. 

E. Casimirri asks W. Phelps 
about P.C. infighting; all 
candidates respond 

Art Deere, Vice-President of 
the Association of Yukon 
Communities asks all 
candidates about the effect 
of Land Claims on Yukon 
communities; all candidates 
respond 

Host George Henry asks about 
relations between C.Y.I. and 
the Association of Yukon 
Communities; all candidates 
respond 

B. Sudeyco asks T. Peniket 
about 'false economy' in the 
Yukon; all candidates 
respond 

Advertisement encouraging ....__ 
people to go and vote 

Hammond Dick, Chief of the 
Ross River Band asks about 
development in rural 
communities, all candidates 
respond, rebuttal from W. 
Phelps 

V. Istchenko asks J. 
Mclaughlin about the quality 
of the Liberal party; all 
candidates respond 

Advertisement for C.B.C. 
coverage of upcoming 
election 



47:16 

52:22 

54:49 

57:00 

( 
'~ 

Catalogue Number: V-188 

Closing comments from all 
three candidates 

Larry Lee, President of the 
Fish and Game Association 
asks all candidates about 
harvest quotas for non­
natives; all candidates 
respond 

V. Istchenko asks T. Peniket 
about lack of progress in 
Land Claims; all candidates 
respond 

End 




