NEDAA - NEDAA Election Forum 88/89

3/4" video, 1989, NNBY, colour, sound, 57 min. 00 sec.

The subject of this program is coverage of a political debate between three candidates vying to form a new government for the Yukon Territory. Tony Penikett, Jim McLaughlin, and Willard Phelps answer questions from a panel and from an audience.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V unit.

Subject Headings: Elections - Yukon Territory

Video number: V-188

Catalogue Number: V-188

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: NEDAA - NEDAA Election Forum 88/89

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)	
0:00	Aireal view of Whitehorse	colour,	sound
0:25	Debating table and debaters, Willard Phelps, Jim Mclaughlin, Tony Peniket		
0:50	Host George Henry introduces panel of questioners; Bob Sudeyco, Edi Casimirri, Vic Istchenko, Joanne Henry, Charles Linlater		
1:44	Opening statements from debaters		
5:04	Vic Istchenko asks W. Phelps about P.C. alternatives to N.D.P. budget over-spending; all candidates respond		
8:08	President of Yukon Inmates Society asks how candidates will improve training for inmates, especially Native ones; all candidates respond		
11:25	E. Casimirri asks J. Mclaughlin about the sawmill in Watson Lake; all candidates respond	1	
14:25	Betty Irwin of the Yukon Advisory Council on Women's Issues asks W. Phelps about funding for family violence; all candidates respond		
17:36	B. Sudeyco asks T. Peniket about details of Watson Lake sawmill sale; all candidates respond and have rebuttals		

## Catalogue Number: V-188

22:47	Rose Blair Smith of C.Y.I. asks question of all candidates regarding youth policy; all candidates respond	
26:30	Advertisment for upcoming election coverage on C.B.C.	
27:10	E. Casimirri asks W. Phelps about P.C. infighting; all candidates respond	
29:45	Art Deere, Vice-President of the Association of Yukon Communities asks all candidates about the effect of Land Claims on Yukon communities; all candidates respond	
33:00	Host George Henry asks about relations between C.Y.I. and the Association of Yukon Communities; all candidates respond	
35:50	B. Sudeyco asks T. Peniket about 'false economy' in the Yukon; all candidates respond	
39:34	Advertisement encouraging people to go and vote	
40:06	Hammond Dick, Chief of the Ross River Band asks about development in rural communities, all candidates respond, rebuttal from W. Phelps	
44:55	V. Istchenko asks J. Mclaughlin about the quality of the Liberal party; all candidates respond	
46:30	Advertisement for C.B.C. coverage of upcoming election	

47:16	Closing comments from all three candidates	
52:22	Larry Lee, President of the Fish and Game Association asks all candidates about harvest quotas for non- natives; all candidates respond	
54:49	V. Istchenko asks T. Peniket about lack of progress in Land Claims; all candidates respond	
57:00	End	

1.